
Appendix AK - Information Literacy Results Tally (Responses) Page 1 of 2

1
2
3
4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36
37

38
39
40
41

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O

Timestamp Enter the program name.
What was the source of 
the student products?

What type of student product were 
evaluated?

How many 
student 
products 
were 
evaluated
?

Capstone 4 
(Determine 
the Extent 
of 
Information 
Needed)

Milestone 3 
(Determine 
the Extent 
of 
Information 
Needed)

Milestone 2 
(Determine 
the Extent 
of 
Information 
Needed)

Benchmark 1 
(Determine 
the Extent of 
Information 
Needed)

0 - did not meet 
Benchmark 1 
(Determine the 
Extent of 
Information 
Needed)

Capstone 4 
(Access the 
Needed 
Information)

Milestone 3 
(Access the 
Needed 
Information)

Milestone 2 
(Access the 
Needed 
Information)

Benchmark 1 
(Access the 
Needed 
Information)

0 - did not meet 
Benchmark 1 
(Access the 
Needed 
Information)

9/8/2014 15:22:52 Social Work SW 456 Essays 12 1 6 4 1 3 4 4 1
9/24/2014 14:33:23 Liberal Studies/Rec Admin REC 485 Projects 12 6 4 2 0 0 4 8 0 0 0
9/26/2014 12:43:07 Economics Econ 490 Multiple sources; Capstone Portfolio 8 2 6 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 0
9/29/2014 14:00:20 Kinesiology KINS 492 Posters 25 9 13 3 0 0 10 12 3 0 0

9/29/2014 15:18:57 Art Art 410 Research papers 14 9 3 2 0 0 12 1 1 0 0

9/29/2014 15:33:08 Art Art410 Research papers 14 9 3 2 0 0 12 1 1 0 0

10/1/2014 8:53:05
Liberal Studies: Elementary 
Education LSEE 412 Presentations 24 10 13 1 0 0 3 16 5 0 0

10/1/2014 9:21:59 Music BA MUS 349 Research papers 12 0 5 6 1 0 0 4 8 0 0

10/1/2014 9:22:03 Music BA MUS 349 Research papers 12 0 5 6 1 0 0 4 8 0 0

10/3/2014 13:13:31 Journalism BA JMC 328: Media Law Exams 13 10 1 2 0 0 7 4 1 1 0

10/3/2014 13:39:24
Critical Race, Gender and 
Sexuality Studies ES 310 Literature reviews 16 14 1 0 1 8 5 2 1

10/14/2014 9:18:36 Mathematics MATH 301 Research papers 11 2 5 4 0 0 1 7 3 0 0

10/14/2014 9:25:05 Mathematics MATH 361 Posters 7 3 0 4 0 0 3 0 4 0 0

10/14/2014 12:14:43 Fisheries Biology FISH 314 and FISH 260

Assignment specifically on 
searching for, using, and citing peer-
reviewed studies 28 7 11 7 3 0 5 17 6 0 0

10/14/2014 13:00:02 PHYX PHYX 485 Presentations 7 3 2 1 1 0 3 1 3 0 0

10/15/2014 14:57:15 Computer Science CS 435 Responses 10 0 3 2 5 1 0 0 9 1 1

10/20/2014 10:31:34 Politics PSCI 485 Essays 17 12 0 4 1 0 13 0 4 0 0

10/20/2014 14:51:59 English ENGL 406 Literature reviews 16 7 6 3 0 0 4 10 2 0 0

10/22/2014 15:43:15 rangeland resource science RRS 285/SOIL 285 Literature reviews 15 2 6 5 2 0 0 5 10 0 0

10/23/2014 11:38:54 CHEM CHEM 410 Lab reports 15 5 3 4 3 0 4 5 3 3 0

10/25/2014 11:41:19 Forestry FOR 479 Projects 22 0 3 15 4 0 3 8 8 3 0

10/27/2014 15:46:01 Env. Mgmt. & Prot. EMP 425 Research papers 20 4 10 6 0 0 2 6 12 0 0

10/27/2014 18:23:26 Theatre TA 448 Essays 35 12 19 4 0 35

10/27/2014 18:43:28 Theatre TA 448 Essays 14 7 4 3 0

10/28/2014 15:28:07
Interdisciplinary Studies: 
International Studies INTL 210, INTL 410 Research papers 32 5 14 11 2 0 4 11 16 1 0

10/29/2014 10:19:31 Geology Geol 482 Posters 13 1 10 2 0 0 1 11 1 0 0

10/30/2014 10:21:46 Communication Comm 319 Annotated bibliography 26 0 1 13 12 0 4 20 2

10/31/2014 19:12:40 Biology BS BIOL 438, BIOL 544 Research papers 33 15 8 9 1 0 14 15 3 1 0

10/31/2014 19:15:13 Botany BS BIOL 438, BIOL 544 Research papers 33 15 8 9 1 0 14 15 3 1 0

10/31/2014 19:17:21 Zoology BS BIOL 438, BIOL 544 Research papers 33 15 8 9 1 0 14 15 3 1 0

10/31/2014 19:19:48 Biology MS BIOL 690 Final Master's Thesis 8 5 3 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 0

11/2/2014 12:41:37 Religious Studies RS 120 Essays 20 6 12 2 3 13 4

11/3/2014 8:34:48 Anthropology ANTH 410
Statement of disciplinary interests & 
Annotated Bibliogrpahy 29 6 10 7 6 0 10 9 6 4 0

11/5/2014 16:56:53 Oceanography OCN 310 Lab reports 9 0 4 5 0 0

11/9/2014 13:09:39 Philosophy PHIL 485 essay rough drafts, discussion 14 5 3 6 2 8 4
12/16/2014 16:19:22 Business Administration BA 496 Capstone 25 14 9 2 0 0 9 12 4 0 0

12/19/2014 12:45:00 Geography GEOG 411 Literature reviews 4 4 3
537 179 169 145 44 1 164 191 139 19 1

33% 31% 27% 8% 0% 31% 36% 26% 4% 0%
65% 66%



Appendix AK - Information Literacy Results Tally (Responses) Page 2 of 2

1
2
3
4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36
37

38
39
40
41

P Q R S T U V W X Y Z AA AB AC AD AE

Capstone 4 
(Evaluate 
Information 
and its Sources 
Critically)

Milestone 3 
(Evaluate 
Information 
and its Sources 
Critically)

Milestone 2 
(Evaluate 
Information 
and its Sources 
Critically)

Benchmark 1 
(Evaluate 
Information 
and its Sources 
Critically)

0 - did not meet 
Benchmark 1 
(Evaluate 
Information and 
its Sources 
Critically)

Capstone 4 (Use  
Information 
Effectively to 
Accomplish a 
Specific Purpose)

Milestone 3 (Use  
Information 
Effectively to 
Accomplish a 
Specific 
Purpose)

Milestone 2 
(Use  
Information 
Effectively to 
Accomplish 
a Specific 
Purpose)

Benchmark 1 
(Use  Information 
Effectively to 
Accomplish a 
Specific Purpose)

0 - did not meet 
Benchmark 1 
(Use  Information 
Effectively to 
Accomplish a 
Specific Purpose)

Capstone 4 
(Access and Use 
Information 
Ethically and 
Legally)

Milestone 3 
(Access and 
Use Information 
Ethically and 
Legally)

Milestone 2 
(Access and 
Use 
Information 
Ethically and 
Legally)

Benchmark 1 
(Access and 
Use 
Information 
Ethically and 
Legally)

0 - did not 
meet 
Benchmark 1 
(Access and 
Use 
Information 
Ethically and 
Legally) Enter you college.

1 6 4 1 3 4 4 1 5 2 5 0 College of Professional Studies
1 8 3 0 0 4 6 2 0 0 8 2 2 0 0 College of Professional Studies
1 6 1 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 6 2 0 0 0 College of Professional Studies
7 16 2 0 0 7 16 2 0 0 5 20 0 0 0 College of Professional Studies

7 6 1 0 0 5 7 2 0 0 11 2 1 0 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

7 6 1 0 0 5 7 2 0 0 11 2 1 0 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

3 20 1 0 0 7 16 1 0 0 4 14 6 0 0 College of Professional Studies

0 3 4 5 0 1 5 6 0 0 0 6 3 3 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

0 3 4 5 0 1 5 6 0 0 0 6 3 3 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

7 4 2 0 0 8 2 3 0 0 9 3 1 0 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

7 5 2 2 8 3 4 1 4 7 5 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

3 2 6 0 0 2 6 3 0 0 1 6 4 0 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

3 0 4 0 0 3 2 0 0 2 0 3 2 2 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

4 18 5 1 0 3 15 10 0 0 10 7 10 1 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

1 4 1 1 0 2 3 0 2 0 1 5 0 1 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

0 0 0 10 1 0 3 2 5 1 0 0 5 5 1
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

13 0 4 0 0 15 1 0 1 0 11 3 3 0 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

4 10 2 0 0 4 8 4 0 0 4 8 3 1 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

0 5 6 4 0 0 5 7 2 0 0 5 4 6 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

5 5 2 3 0 10 2 0 3 0 11 1 0 3 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

3 19 0 0 0 0 15 3 4 0 0 11 0 11 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

0 7 10 3 0 2 10 5 3 0 2 4 11 3 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

7 19 8 2 9 20 6 0 0 35 0 0 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

0 4 10 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

5 9 17 1 0 6 14 10 2 0 2 16 12 2 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

2 8 3 0 0 2 8 2 1 0 2 9 2 0 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

0 1 20 5 0 3 15 8 0 2 21 23
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

11 10 8 4 0 16 14 3 0 0 20 9 4 0 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

11 10 8 4 0 16 14 3 0 0 20 9 4 0 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

11 10 8 4 0 16 14 3 0 0 20 9 4 0 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

4 3 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

1 8 9 2 3 8 8 1 1 11 8
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

7 7 13 2 0 5 7 13 4 0 10 8 8 3 0
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

2 4 3 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 6 3 0 0
College of Natural Resources and 
Sciences

4 4 5 1 1 6 4 1 4 5 5
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

12 11 2 0 0 9 13 3 0 0 21 4 0 0 0 College of Professional Studies

3 3 4
College of Arts, Humanities and 
Social Sciences

127 189 153 54 1 149 221 123 38 3 165 192 122 64 1
24% 35% 28% 10% 0% 28% 41% 23% 7% 1% 31% 36% 23% 12% 0%

59% 69% 66%


