		A	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	J	K	L	М	N	0
1 2	Timestamp	9/8/2014 15:22:52	Enter the program name. Social Work		What type of student product were evaluated? Essays	student products were	(Determine the Extent of Information Needed)	(Determine the Extent of Information Needed)	the Extent of Information Needed)	Benchmark 1 (Determine the Extent of	0 - did not meet Benchmark 1 (Determine the Extent of Information Needed)	(Access the Needed	(Access the Needed	(Access the Needed	Benchmark 1 (Access the Needed Information)	0 - did not meet Benchmark 1 (Access the Needed Information)
3		9/24/2014 14:33:23 9/26/2014 12:43:07	Liberal Studies/Rec Admin	REC 485 Econ 490	Projects Multiple sources; Capstone Portfolio	1:		-		2 0 0 0		0 4 0 3	-	(0 0
5		9/29/2014 14:00:20		KINS 492	Posters	2				3 0		0 10		;		o o
6		9/29/2014 15:18:57	Art	Art 410	Research papers	1-	4	9	3	2 0) (0 12	! 1			0
7		9/29/2014 15:33:08	Art Liberal Studies: Elementary	Art410	Research papers	1-	4	9	3	2 0) (0 12	! 1		(0
8		10/1/2014 8:53:05		LSEE 412	Presentations	2	4 1	0 1	3	1 0) (0 3	16		5 (0
9		10/1/2014 9:21:59	Music BA	MUS 349	Research papers	13	2	0	5	6 1	(0 0) 4		3 (0
10		10/1/2014 9:22:03	Music BA	MUS 349	Research papers	1:	2	0	5	6 1	(0 0) 4		3 (0
11		10/3/2014 13:13:31	Journalism BA Critical Race, Gender and	JMC 328: Media Law	Exams	1:	3 1	0	1	2 0) (0 7	4		1	0
12		10/3/2014 13:39:24		ES 310	Literature reviews	10	6 1	4	1	0 1		8	5	2	2	ı
13		10/14/2014 9:18:36	Mathematics	MATH 301	Research papers	1	1	2	5	4 0) (0 1	7	•	3 (0
14		10/14/2014 9:25:05	Mathematics	MATH 361	Posters Assignment specifically on		7	3	0	4 0)	0 3	0	4	. (0
15	1	10/14/2014 12:14:43	Fisheries Biology	FISH 314 and FISH 260	searching for, using, and citing peer- reviewed studies	2	8	7 1	1	7 3	}	0 5	5 17		6 (0
16	1	10/14/2014 13:00:02	PHYX	PHYX 485	Presentations		7	3	2	1 1	(0 з	3 1	;	3 (0
17	1	10/15/2014 14:57:15	Computer Science	CS 435	Responses	10	0	0	3	2 5	;	1 0	0	9)	1
18	1	10/20/2014 10:31:34	Politics	PSCI 485	Essays	1	7 1	2	0	4 1	(0 13	. 0	4	. (0
19	1	10/20/2014 14:51:59	English	ENGL 406	Literature reviews	10	6	7	6	3 0) (0 4	10	-	2 (0
20	1	10/22/2014 15:43:15	rangeland resource science	RRS 285/SOIL 285	Literature reviews	1	5	2	6	5 2	! (0 0) 5	10) (0
21	1	10/23/2014 11:38:54	CHEM	CHEM 410	Lab reports	1	5	5	3	4 3	;	0 4	5		3	3 0
22	1	10/25/2014 11:41:19	Forestry	FOR 479	Projects	2	2	0	3 1	5 4		0 3	8	8	3	3 0
23	1	10/27/2014 15:46:01	Env. Mgmt. & Prot.	EMP 425	Research papers	2	0	4 1	0	6 0) (0 2	. 6	12	2 (0
24	1	10/27/2014 18:23:26	Theatre	TA 448	Essays	3	5 1	2 1	9	4 0)	35	i			
25	1	10/27/2014 18:43:28		TA 448	Essays	1-	4	7	4	3 0)					
26	1	10/28/2014 15:28:07	Interdisciplinary Studies: International Studies	INTL 210, INTL 410	Research papers	3:	2	5 1	4 1	1 2	! (0 4	11	16	5	1 0
27	1	10/29/2014 10:19:31	Geology	Geol 482	Posters	1:	3	1 1	0	2 0) (0 1	11			0
28	1	10/30/2014 10:21:46	Communication	Comm 319	Annotated bibliography	2	6	0	1 1	3 12	!	C) 4	20) 2	2
29	1	10/31/2014 19:12:40	Biology BS	BIOL 438, BIOL 544	Research papers	3	3 1	5	8	9 1	(0 14	15	:	3	0
30	1	10/31/2014 19:15:13	Botany BS	BIOL 438, BIOL 544	Research papers	3	3 1	5	8	9 1	(0 14	15	;	3	0
31	1	10/31/2014 19:17:21	Zoology BS	BIOL 438, BIOL 544	Research papers	3	3 1	5	8	9 1	(0 14	15	;	3	0
32	1	10/31/2014 19:19:48	Biology MS	BIOL 690	Final Master's Thesis		8	5	3	0 0) (0 5	i 3) (0
33		11/2/2014 12:41:37	Religious Studies	RS 120	Essays Statement of disciplinary interests &	2	0	6 1	2	2		3	3 13		ı	
34		11/3/2014 8:34:48	Anthropology	ANTH 410	Annotated Bibliogrpahy	2	9	6 1	0	7 6	;	0 10	9	(5 4	1 0
35		11/5/2014 16:56:53	Oceanography	OCN 310	Lab reports		9	0	4	5 0) (0				
36 37	1	11/9/2014 13:09:39 12/16/2014 16:19:22	Philosophy Business Administration	PHIL 485 BA 496	essay rough drafts, discussion Capstone	1- 2:				6 2 0) (0 9				0
38 39 40 41	1	12/19/2014 12:45:00	Geography	GEOG 411	Literature reviews	53			<mark>%</mark> 279					139 26%		

	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U	V	W	Х	Υ	Z	AA	AB	AC	AD 0 - did flot	AE
1	Capstone 4 (Evaluate Information and its Sources Critically)	Milestone 3 (Evaluate Information s and its Sources Critically)	Milestone 2 (Evaluate Information s and its Sources Critically)	Benchmark 1 (Evaluate Information s and its Source Critically)	0 - did not meet Benchmark 1 (Evaluate Information and s its Sources Critically)	Capstone 4 (Use Information Effectively to Accomplish a Specific Purpose)	Milestone 3 (Use Information Effectively to Accomplish a Specific Purpose)	Information Effectively to	Benchmark 1 (Use Information Effectively to Accomplish a Specific Purpose)	0 - did not meet Benchmark 1 (Use Information Effectively to Accomplish a Specific Purpose)	Information Ethically and	Milestone 3 (Access and Use Information Ethically and Legally)	Milestone 2 (Access and Use Information Ethically and Legally)	Benchmark 1 (Access and Use Information Ethically and Legally)	meet Benchmark 1 (Access and Use Information Ethically and Legally)	Enter you college.
3	1		6	-	1		-	•	4 1			5 2 8 2	2	5)	College of Professional Studies 0 College of Professional Studies
2 3 4 5	1 7	1 (7 16		1	0 0			4	1 ()	6 2 5 20	2 (0 0)	College of Professional Studies College of Professional Studies College of Arts, Humanities and
6	7	7 (6	1	0 0) 5	5 7	7 2	2 () () 1	1 2	2	1 0)	0 Social Sciences
7	7	7	6	1	0 0) 5	5 7	7 2	2 () () 1	1 2	2	1 C)	College of Arts, Humanities and 0 Social Sciences
8	3	3 20	0	1	0 0) 7	7 16	6 1	1 () ()	4 14	1 6	6 0)	College of Professional Studies College of Arts, Humanities and
9	C) ;	3 4	4	5 () 1	1 5	5 6	6 () ()	0 6	3	3 3	3	0 Social Sciences College of Arts, Humanities and
10	C) ;	3	4	5 () 1	1 5	5 6	6 () ()	0 6	6 :	3 3	3	0 Social Sciences College of Arts, Humanities and
11	7	7	4 2	2	0 0) {	3 2	2 3	3 () ()	9 3	3	1 0)	0 Social Sciences College of Arts, Humanities and
12	7	7 !	5 2	2	2	8	3	3 4	1 1	I		4 7	7 .	5 0)	Social Sciences College of Natural Resources and
13	3	3 :	2 6	6	0 0) 2	2 6	6 3	3 () ()	1 6	6 4	4 0)	0 Sciences College of Natural Resources and
14	3	3 (0 4	4	0 0) 3	3 2	2 () () 2	2	0 3	3 2	2 2	2	0 Sciences
15	4	1 18	8 5	5	1 0) 3	3 15	5 10) () () 1	0 7	7 10	0 1	l	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
16	1	1 4	4	1	1 0) 2	2 3	3 () 2	2 ()	1 5	5 (0 1	l	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
17	C) (0 (0 1	0 1	() 3	3 2	2 5	5 1	1	0 () !	5 5	5	College of Natural Resources and 1 Sciences
18	13	3 (0 4	4	0 0) 15	5 1	1 () 1	1 () 1	1 3	3 :	3 0)	College of Arts, Humanities and 0 Social Sciences
19	4	1 10	0 2	2	0 0) 4	1 8	3 4	1 () ()	4 8	3 ;	3 1	l	College of Arts, Humanities and 0 Social Sciences
20	C) !	5 6	6	4 0) () 5	5 7	7 2	2 ()	0 5	5 4	4 6	3	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
21	5	5 .	5 2	2	3 () 10) 2	2 () :	3 () 1	1 1	1 (0 3	3	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
22	3	3 19	9 (0	0 0) () 15	5 3	3 4	1 ()	0 11	1 (0 11	l	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
23	C)	7 10	0	3 () 2	2 10) 5	5 3	3 () :	2 4	4 1 ⁻	1 3	3	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
24	7	7 19	9 8	3	2	9	9 20) (5 ()		0 35	5 (0 0)	College of Arts, Humanities and 0 Social Sciences
25	O)				2	4 10)				0				College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences
26	5	5 9	9 17	7	1 0) 6	5 14	4 10) 2	2 () :	2 16	5 12	2 2	2	College of Arts, Humanities and 0 Social Sciences
27	2	2 8	8 :	3	0 0) 2	2 8	3 2	2 1	ı ()	2 9	9 2	2 0)	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
28	O)	1 20	0	5	() 3	3 15	5 8	3		0 2	2 2	1 23	3	College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences
29	11	1 10	0 0	3	4 0	16	5 14	4 3	3 () () 2	0 9	9 4	4 0)	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
30	11	1 10	0 0	3	4 0	16	5 14	4 3	3 () () 2	0 9	9 4	4 0)	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
31	11	1 10	0 0	3	4 0	16	5 14	4 3	3 () () 2	0 9	9 4	4 0)	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
32	4	1 :	3	1	0 0) 4	4 4	4 () () ()	8 () (0 0)	College of Natural Resources and 0 Sciences
33	1	1 8	8 9	9	2	3	3 8	3 8	3 1	ı		1 11	1 8	3		College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences
34	7	7	7 13	3	2 () 5	5 7	7 13	3	1 () 1	0 8	3 8	3 3	3	College of Arts, Humanities and O Social Sciences
35	2	2 4	4 :	3	0 0) () 3	3 6	6 () ()	0 6	3 3	3 0)	College of Natural Resources and O Sciences College of Arts, Humanities and
36	4				1	. 1						4 5		5		College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences
37	12	;	3		0 0		3	3	3 (4		0 0		0 College of Professional Studies College of Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences
38 39 40 41	127 24%	35%	6 28%									6 36%	23%			1 %
41		59%					69%					66%				